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Listing of Education in Eighth Schedule

*364. SHRI THANGA TAMIL SELVAN: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: .

(a) whether it is a fact that many States have been demanding shifting of ‘Education’ from the Concurrent List to the State List,

(b) if so, Government's reaction thereto;

(c) whether Government recognise the diverse socio-cultural ethos of this country according to which the school curriculum has to be shaped; and

(d) whether Government would bring a constitutional amendment to shift 'Education’ to the State List?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESQURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI ARJUN SINGH): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) and (b) No demand has been received from the States for shifting of 'Education’ from the Concurrent List to the State List.

(c) Government do recognize the diverse social cultural ethos of the country. Keeping this in view, the draft National Curriculum Framework for School Education (NCFSE), 2005 prepared by the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) which is yet to be finally considered by the Central Advisory Board of Education (CABE) reflects these concems. Its common core will include the history of India's freediom movement, the constitutional obligations and other content essential to nurture national identity which will cut across subject areas and will be designed to promote values such as india's common cultural heritage, egalitarianism democracy and secularism, equality of the sexes, protection of the environment, removal of sccial barriers, observance fo the small family norm and inculcation of the scientific temper. The NCFSE is advirosy in nature and is not binding on the States who can make appropriate modifications in their curricula to suite local requirements.

(d) In view of the replies to parts (a) and (b) above, there is no proposal to bring a Constitutional Amendment to shift "Education” to the State list.

SHRI THANGA TAMIL SELVAN: Thank you, Mr. Chairman, Sir.
The reply of the hon. Minister to parts (a) and (b) of the question does not represent the factual position. Tamil Nadu has all along been demanding shifting of education back to the State List. Even recently on 16th August, 2005, the hon. Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu has demanded once again the restoration of education to the State List through a statement. The hon. Chief Minister has opined that this alone will empower the State Govemment to end the anomalous situation created by the recent Supreme Court judgement. In view of the gravity of the situation, will the Government reconsider the issue of restoring education to the State List?

SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, no demand has been received, as mentioned in the statement, from the State for shifting of education from the Concurrent List to the State List as such. As the hon. Member is referring to, maybe, some special thing, which might have been taken up in Tamil Nadu, we have no idea about it.

SHRI THANGA TAMIL SELVAN: Sir, my second supplemeritary is this. By shifting education from the State List to the Concurrent List the Centre has been passing legisiation on subjects related to the States representing the cultural ethos specific to States. The constitution of All India Teachers Education Council is the recent example. Will the hon. Minister assure that until the restoration of education to the State List, there will be no further legislaticn that usurps the powers of the State without unanimity and consensus?

SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, these are matters of specific cases. |
will not be able to make a general reply on this. But | think the listing
of education in Seventh Schedule has been well established now and all the States are functioning under this arrangement. If there is any specific issue that they want to be raised. certainly, | will try to look
into.

SHRI SHANTARAM LAXMAN NAIK: Sir, there is a school of thought which considers that defence education has as equal importance as external affairs. Secondly, if we consider education as the best medium of alleviating poverty in the country, have you ever given any thought, or, whether any demand has come from any sector to shift education from Concurrent List to Union List.

A SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, to achieve the objectives which the hon. Member has fisted, | do not think it is needed to shift the education
from Seventh Schedule to the State List. The Concurrent List is serving

the purpose.
SHRI SHANTARAM LAXMAN NAIK: | was referring to the Union
List.

SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD: Sir, my query stems from part
(c) of your answer. In my reply you have stated that the national framework for curriculum for school education, inter-alia is designed to promote the national identity through common cultural heritage and ether things are mentioned. My query is: we hear certain very disturbing questions that in the curricula Ram and Krishna have been projected as fictional characters and what has troubled us enormously and which,
| am sure, has troubled you too, that the great icon of India's intellectual
and spiritual regeneration, Ramakrishna Paramahansa has been described as * It is a very serious issue. Namely, (Interruptions) what kind of cultural heritage is sought to be promoted by these kinds of

projections? That Is my query. ... (/nterruptions)....
de:mmmﬁmwmt? (=aam)... It
does not arise out of this notice. This supplementary is unlisted.
..(intermuptions)...
SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, | definitely share the feelings of the

hon. Member, If this were true. The fact is that no such reference has been made and the fact is, so far as reference to great Saint

* Expunged as ordered by the Chair.
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Ramakrishna Paramhansa is concerned, unfertunately, that kind of reference which you are saying was made in the last text books published which has now been removed.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. No. 365. ...(Interruptions)... Please take your seat. Please take your seat. Q. No. 365. ...(Interruptions)... Please take your seat. Q. No. 366. Shri Vijay Mallya. ...(/nterruptions)...

st Hrelcaa ¥ 9ra S O & fon 8 18 @ suet 'R A #
f&ar @1 (=au[)...

st QU@ swEataan: 9 feae ggt oft 1€ &, v e feaa @) gfgq | (=FEar)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please take your seat...(Interruptions)...

it TH.qH. et W vads I s

st avmfa: (mEuA)..

sit gvrafa: 42 93w, A3 ST (Eur).. dtw ey A o fe #
(zraw)... 39 99 ¥ ¥ ¥ Please take your seat ...(Interruptions)...
Nothing will go on record.

i A vt yuR:

off wa.qq. sAggafen:

st g et

At waE qom:

ot queE. sgeqmifaEn: |y L (CHANE).

ot faiwt qEel: IR A ff @ B @ e ol @ B L (smEem)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 365.. {/nterrputions)...

SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERJEE: Sir, is he putting a supplementary?
...{Interruptions)... Is it a point of order? ..(Interruptions)... 1t is the Question Hour ...(Interruptions)... How is he asking? (Interruptions)...

*Not recorded.

10


(22 August, 2009] RAJYA SABHA

MR. CHAIRMAN: Nothing will go on record, except Mr. Mallya's Supplementary ...(Interruptions)...

SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERJEE:*

sit gvrafa: +1 R w T 0w &) L (wwar)

SHRI ANAND SHARMA:*

SHRI NILOTPAL BASU:*

SHRI A. VIJAYARAGHAVAN:*

st wumfa: o’ A3 g, +¥ R w ot o wr &) L (sEEem).
SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY:"

SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD:*

ot gumfy: =¥ e w T 1w ¥ . (owawE) 1 @ WA
QM .. (AEE) AN Af30 ) IR fFd dEy § v St €@ 3us fam
1 . (aEEE)

M Qe segufeaa: *

ot wvafa: =1 g w ot o0 o &, fean & W & L (sEEem)
w1 fterd g Tt Jrem, 7 e &1 Ien IR [ R Fw AP L (|AuE)

A a5 Aoy . (zmaar) $¥ @ o s w b L ()
A EE, |9 Wid W1 S W9 9 33w § R 39S IW § AN HYR
T ¥ @ ol P 8, faa Pt B AR W TH ¥ AW A9 IS FFA ¥
. (EY). ..

N waum st

ot gumafa: a1 W FE gada T T o AL (Fmaur) AgST wraT § aafa @ @ F oy F gur A€ $1 g9Fan L (smaaE)

* Not recorded.
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sft Ta.qm, Fwfea
st srre Wl ¢

T wEplt ™t

st e we Hiew: *

ot Ty vt e *

i wwfy: a9 YR e R (eam).. o fgwe, v d fEe
THR FY srrafefarich wra & @ g werew | wmt w ¥ gew T w T g
g fipdt e 1 umw w1 v Y, A @ ow e % asa € R Y
et e WL (FaAvm). W W § |18 Tl $ awan)
(FaaA)... #9 AM BfsuL.. (=Ead).. # aw &2 . (sauH).. A
W H GFa ¥ fF L (madm).. & o, s v %1 wam fea ¥
L(emmam).. w0 gfte) @ L (smaam). e 70 A ga e sl W &1 PR WA fem ¥ a1 @ o L (=mem).. s A
AYHY ... (HAwH)... § TH q@ q07 X1 ¥ | A9 B qa gA Afww) 9 w1l
T g @ IRt FH gAm? N9 dfew) L (FANA)... WA FT gAEE TE
¥ (maaE)... 39 A WY, g€ nEa 9 ¥ L (HaaE).. ¥ s T
FEMI ... (cqaur)... ¥ e & 2@ o) . (Fau)... ST SR sEwfezh
ag ¥ fiftaa ¥4 @ 9 398 IR FEE FET ARFT AME FE W
A (EgA).. M AT syw F NEEE @ i s T woa
o R oo S AE @ L (aaE).. w5 g o o e 2
.(samEm)... & fie gq fifgar L (=aam)..

waera w1 W3t ag wed frera w5 st e T arng: WA SETE qiea, ¥ WHTE Aegater St @ S 9@ @ v ¥ w Em
Fafa &7 AEERE 50 S A T W F IR A F19 |1 smifeeE ve FE
¥ afs #9 Tw & 3ge gF Ay FaRe) . (HAYE).. ¥EA T8 g, 3
HATEL L ... (SFASATH)... €A T€ {1, AW AYA &= 4 «qaze |
. (THANM). AT AT FEH A I FaRU . (SANE). W, e $9
T, Y T8 g, ¥ el Jam 4 ward i 9w o § S aeef w5 S
Y ww ¢ AR S sEufedantsd ¥ L (raem). L efie aamwy, v A g
.. (HAYR)...
* Not recorded.
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e LT b e Gt LT e A L J”Tdf“‘d/]
._-UJ/U’ L ”Lu"umﬂ"&bh »—'HUL,( S Ov;yul e
‘;_L-..,:.Wﬁ_«f ----- a2t T U -./r?«'f

(e uL/ul [N 1 LY PR [ uf ’LJ)&-K’

o L/uffg L._,uL/u foe L,w;_(' g 'Jb SN VR

v . . U ; Cut g
e L’E,CLT B = J § el L;'-‘- SO F C}L’-
SR

L__—-/ A

M TauE FAwemfran: o€ aa & fAu @ gen 9 L (e
) YR WEHER FA & A TS B 0T (waH)

At o FA AR : T, gRS TE AT . (W) .., sTafd | JiegH d
L A(AA) .

Lo anbe B et (?5,,—:1117{_5',%15&/‘,,”

Please repeat it for the benefit of the House. ...(/nterruptions)...
Let the House know it. ...(Interruptions)...

it TR SEeraTTEl: Gyt WEEE, i e yEe St oA g fEe,
g Wi demfa ol g | 2 g were ¥ o Aw e feamat , gt
T =g =) 9 I W@ ¥ 3GF1 Ieord FE ot 3R wam § wof aEea
7E e fh wm A § W ¥ w9 7 ¢, ok 9P 9g 7w wew v weifaw
w9 & foru w9 w1 @ ¥, 7w 9UE e # ) L (sEa)

SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD: Sir, this is not part of the proceeding (Interruptions) . W, gx g & 7 ¥ . (=maum)... fufner Tee 3 mm T f&an L ().

K 1o o P s/
p~~’»5~'/: LASin thisis nol partof proceeding. ™(Interruplions). ZJJ/JL{‘/LL'(,(/ /

t Transtiteration in Urdu Script.
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—_ P %

- T e L P
l """" =b EJL,':‘O' /:'L'J'EL,”-L_ ._‘,“L—","j ...... AT S e s

ft TErE s W A el A s Mt T a ¥
..(THAE)...

A avmafa: £9 R W @ w Y, A s | @ 31 37 e
T tE 2 R fE ow ot semfeantedt o€ fm, A I dgm e
WEifen | =1 M L (FAEE)... swEeEfern Wit 3w # ' Ha ¥gy
L(FEEuE). ..

M TEm T AR W, AT TER gy R 38 w6 € @
...(caaHrH)...

. B . . . . . . & T'
...... =L _uf_L < L,J;L— Ul Az ! :"UT"{ r’“‘d/

st wvrafa: 393 sow ¥ feon fe A vl wefea %) w4 g, w1 ft 39 T *) I@ eeft, @ ar WEifer ®1 9 ot 9l ¥ o g g

*365.[The quesﬁoner (Shri Nandi Yellaiah) was absent. For answer vide page 26)

Encroachment on Tomb of Mirza Ghalib

*366. DR. VIJAY MALLYA 11
SHRI LALIT SURI:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that the Tomb of Mirza Ghalib, the renowned poet, situated within the Harrat Nizamuddin's complex in Delhi has been encroached:

(b) if so, what steps have been taken by the Archaeological Survey of India to remove the encroachment; and

t Transfiteration in Urdu Script
1The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Dr. Vijay Mallya.
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